NOCUMENT RESUME

ED 115 545 : SO 008 768
AUTHOR ' Vance, Mary, Comp.
TITLE - New Publications for Planning Libraries (List No. 8:
- Transportation) . Exchange Bibliography 827.
INSTITUTION Council of Planning Llibrarians, Monticello, Ill.
. PUB DATE Jul 75 )
NOTE 23p.; For related documents, see SO 008 761-780

AVAILABLE FROM Council of Planning Librarians, P.O. Box 229,
, Monticello, Illinois 61856 ($1.50)

EDRS PRICE MF-$0.76 Plus Postage. HC Not Rvailable from EDRS.

DESCRIPTORS *Bibliographies; Environmental Education; *Land Use;
Library Acquisition; *Motor Vehicles; Road
Constructien; *Transportation; Urban Studies

ABSTRACT ~ -

One hundred and thirty-three entries are listed in
this general bibliography on transportation, the environment, and
land use for transportation. The listings provide the most current
information on these topics, dating from 1973 through 1975. The bulk
of the documents are commercially published books, reports, and
studies. Citations are alphabetized by author and include the title,
date, number of pages, and availability. An author and title index
and a list of selected publishers' addresses conclude the document.
(JR) S

A

%o s o o o o o o 3 ok K ok ok ok oK o e o i ok ok oK o ok i ol 3k o o K ok o e ke sk o K ok o i ek kol ok S o o S koK ke e ke ok e e e ok ok o ok ok K
* Documents acquired by ERIC include many informal unpublished *
% materials not available from other sources. ERIC makes every effort *
* to obtain the best copy available. Nevertheless, items of marginal *
* reproducibility are often encountered and this affects the gquality =*
% of the microfiche and hardcopy reproductions ERIC makes available *
* *
* *
* *
* *

via the ERIC Document Reproduction Service (EDRS). EDRS is not
responsible for the quality oft'the original document. Reproductions

supplied by EDRS are the best that can be made from the original.
s 0 o ke s ek ook o kRl ok e sk ok e o SRR K KK R K o KK i ko ok ok et s o e o KK oo o R ok o o ke




FD115545

S 005 7S

ERIC

Aruitoxt provided by Eic:

Council of Planning Librarians EXCHANGE BIBLIOGRAPHY

July 1975

NEW PUBLICATIONS FOR PLANNING LIBRARIES
(List No. 8: Transportation)

w

Mary Vance
Editor, CPL Exchange Bibliographies ‘
Librarian, University of Illinois CP&LA Library

US DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH,
EDUCATIONBWELFARE
NATIONAL INSTITUTE OF

) EDUCATION
THIS DOCUMENT
DUCED EXACTLY

PERMISSION TO REPRODUCE THIy
COPYRIGHTED MATERIAL BY MICRO
FICHE ONLY HAY BVN GRANTED BY

Mas Ance

TO ERIC AND ORGANIZATIONS OPERAT
INGUNDER AGREEMENTS WiTH THE NA
TIONAL INSTITUTE Of EDUCATION
FURTHER REPRODUCTION OUTSIDE
THE ERIC SYSTEM REWLIRE Y PERMIS
SION OF THE COPYRIGHY OWNE R

Mrs. Mary Vance, Editor
Post Office Box 229
Monticello, Illinois 61856

2

v




COUNCIL OF PLANNING LIBRARIANS Exchange Bibliography #827

NEW PUBLICATIONS FOR PLANNING LIBRARIES

(LIST NO 8: TRANSPORTATION)

by

Mary Vance
Editor

CPL Exchange Bibliographies
Librarian :
CP and LA Library
University of Illinois

»

TABLE OF CONTENTS
. ~ page

References.o...oo..o.ooott.oo.o.o.o".o..coo.oooooo 2
Autnor Indexo.oo....o..p..:...o..oooou..oo;;.o...o lh

PEELE THACK. s v s vsesnsesnsnasssonsassanssssssnsees 16

Publishers’ Addresses....;......:.........f..}..{ 20




>

2. CPL Exchange Bibliography #827
REFERENCES '

‘1, Alan M. Voorhees and Associates. Status of the Urban Corridor
Demonstration Program, for the U.S. Federal Highway
Administration. Washingtun, D.C.: U.S. Government
Printing Office, 197L.

2. Alaska. Bureau of Land Management. Multimodel Transportatioﬁ '
and Utility Corridor Systems in Alaska. Anchorage, 1975.

3. Aslaksen, Theron D, Quantification of Comfort and Convenience
Factors for Behavioral Mode-Choice Models. Prepared for
~ Urban Mass Transportation Administration. Milwaukee:
Department of Systems-Design, Unlverslty of Wisconsin-
Milwaukee, 1973, various pagings.

lj, Balkus, Kozmas and Frank Holloway. Analysis of the Planning
Environment for the Introduction of Mass Transportatlon
in an Urbhanized Corridor. Talliahassee: TranSportatlon
Center, Department of Urban and Regionsl Plabning,
Florida State University, 197L.

5. Balkus, Kozmas. Functional Space and Transportation. Pre-
pared for Urban Maes Transportation Administration.
Tallahassee: Transportation Center, Department of Urban
and Regional Plamning, Florida State University, 1972,
various pagings.

6. Barton-Aschman Asgociates. Urban Transportat:on Factbook.
Chicago, 1974, isoued in parts.

Sponsored by the American Institute of Planners and Motor
Vehicle Manufacturers Association of the U.S. Part 1

and 2: Vhere People Live, Vhere People Vork, How People
Travel.

% 7. Bendixson, T.; Instead of Cars. ILondon: Maurice Temple
d Smith, 197k, 256 p.

8. Benjamin, Peter, Jochn Barber, Carla Heaton, Granville Paules

; and Donald Vard. Urban Transportation Alternatives.

. AMACRO Analysis. Cambridge, Massachusetts: Transportation
; Systems Center, 197L, 142 p. (NTIS: PB-238/775/1WT)

9. Bicycle Institute of America. Pedal Power: COurses of
Action for Commuter Bike Recutes. New York, 197-,
28p.

10. Bicycles USA. Conference Proceedings, May 7/8, 1973.
Washington, D.C.: TU.S. Government Printing Office, 1974,

11. Blankenship, Edward G. The Alrport--Urban Integratlon--
Ecological Problems. New York: Praeger, 197L.

4 =




3. CPL Exchange Bibliography #827

12. Breines, Simon and WilliamAJ.‘Dean; The Pedestrian
Revolution; streets without cars. New York: Vintage
Books, 1974, 124p.

13. Canadian Transport Commission. Marketing High Speed Ground
Transport. ' Ottawa, 1975. (Report #11L)

14. Chesler, L. G. and B. F. Goelber. The STAR Methodology
" for Short-Haul Transportation: Transportation Systems
Impact Assessment. Santa Monica, California: Rand
Corp., 1973. (R-1359-DOT)

15. Chicago Area Transporiation Study. Summary Description:
1995 Transportation System Plan, by the...and the
Northwestern Indiana Regional Planning Commission.
Chicago, 197L, 3kp.

16. Coit, Rosanne J. Legal.Issues Surrounding Roadway Pricing
on City Streets and Bridges. Washington, D.C.: Urban
Institute, 1974, 30p. (Urban Institute Paper no. 1212-6)

17. Collins, Michael Frank and Timothy M. Pharoah. Transport
' Organisation in a Great City; the case of London by
Michael F. Collins and Timothy M. Pharoah for the Greater
London Group, Lendon School of Economics and Political
Science; foreward by V. A. Robson. Beverly Hills,
California: Sage, 1974, 660p.

18. Comsis Corporation. Nebraska Statewide Accessibility Study.
Lincoln, Webraska: Office of rlanning and Programming,
1974. . ‘

This report represents a test of methodolegy, not a final
determination of transportation accessibility in the state.
Services to medical facilities by auto and transit.

19. Connecticut. Office of Legislative Research and Legislative
Commissioners Office. Mass Transportation in Connecticut.
" Prepared by James Fazzalers, Harry Grassnich, Robert
Peterson and Donald Potter. Hartford, 1974, Llp+.
(1974 Interium reports no. 1) '

20. DelLeuw, Cather and Company. Bikeways, State of the Art
1974. - Sen~Prancisco, 197L.

21. Dougherty, Nina and William Lawrence. Bicycle Transportation.
‘ U.S. Environmental Protection Agency Office of Planning
and Evaluation. Washington, D.C.: U.S. Government
Printing Office, 197k, 72p.

Contents: Bibycle use in America. The cycling environ-
ment, Federal activities, State and local activities,
Foreign experience, Study conclusions. .

L




22,

23.

2.

.25,

26.

27.

28.

29.

- 30.

L. CPL Exchange Ribliography #837

Drucker, E. R. Parking in Urban Centers. Ottawa: AMICO
Publications Division, 1975, 115p. '

Parking in Urban Centres. Published by AMICO in the
sigma series of professional literature, provides con-
densed information for students and graduates who want
to assume an active role in urhan planning, the con-
struction field, architectural design, property develop-
ment and management and related activities, The book’
also offers information to mortgage 1enders, investors,
appraisers, municipal engineers and shall serve as a
valuable guide to the parkirg facility operator.

Engelen, Rodney E. and Darwin G. Stuart. New Directions in
‘Urban Transportatlon Planning. Chicago: American
Society of Planmning Officials, 1974. (Planning Advisory
Service Report no. 303) LOp.

Enns, J. H. The Response of State Highway Expenditures and

Revenues to Federal Grants in Aid. Santa Monica,
California: Rand Corp., 1974. (R-1233-FF)

St

uEﬁyironmental Technology Assessment. Cost Effectiveness of

Transportation Control Strategies for Carbon Monoxide,
by Jay E. Norco, Roger K. Raufer and Kevin G. Croke.
Chicago, Illinoig: Institute for Env1ronmenta1 Quality,
197k, 119 p.

Erikson, Gunnar. On Taking the Thumb Off the Scales: another
look at the costs and henefits of automobile air pollu-
tion abatement. New Haven: Yale University Institution
for Social and Policy Studies, 197k. (Study of the city
working paper WCL-15) :

Falcocchio, John C. Transportation and the Disadvantaged.
Lexington, Massechusetts: lLexington Books, cl97L.

Foster, Jerry R. Patterns of Transit Costs and Bis Ownership
During the 1960's. ° Syracuse, New York: Syracuse Uni-
versity, Urban Transportation Institute, 197L, 16p.
(Syracuee Unlverslty--Urban Transportation Institute--
Metropolitan Studies Program. Occasional paper no. 9)

Fredland, Daniel R, Land Use and Transportation Modes.
Tallahassee: Florida State University Department of
Urban and Regional_Planning, 1974, 115p+._

Greater London Councll. Greater London Traneportation
Survey, Initial Results. London, 197k, 85p. ' (Research
report no. 18) v




5. CPL Exchange Bibliography #827 \

31. Hart, Xrivatsy, Stubee. BART/Trails; a study of the commuter £
and recreational trail potential to the Bay Area Rapid
Transit System. Prepared in association with Robert
Conradt and Michael Painter and Associates. San Fran-

cisco, 1974, 5Tp.
v . 32 .through 39 no entries

LO. Henigson, Stuart F. and Sandra Travis, Modeling Modal Choice
Between Automobile and Transit for the Urban Journey to
Work. New Haven: Yale University Institution. for
Sgcl§1 and Policy Stuc¢es, 1975, 63p. (Working paper
o

L41. Herkenhoff-Parsons. West Mesa Airport Master Plan. Pre-
pared for City of Albuquerque County of Bernalillo,
State Aviation Board and Federal Aviation Administration.
Presented to Metropolitan Airport Development Committee, -~
Middle Rio Grande Council of Governments. Albuquerque,
1973, L wvols.

L42. Hobbs, F. D. Traffic Planning and Engineering. New York:
'Pergamon Press, 1975, 50Lp.

L43. Henry, John C. A Study of Current and Proposed Relationships
of the U.S. Department of Transportation with the Higher
Education Community. Final report prepared for the U.S.
Department of Transportation. Syracuse: Syracuse Uni-
versity, Maxwell School, 1975, 93+.

4. Horowitz, Joel and Steven Kuhrtz. Transportation Controls
to Reduce Automobile Use and Improve Air Quality in
Cities. For the U.S. Environmental Protection Agency,
Offi®e of Air and Waste Management. Washington, D.C.:
U.S. Government Printing Office, 197k,  69p.

L5. Howard, George P. Airport Econumic Planning. Cambridge,
Massachusetts: MIT Press, 1974. '

L46. 1Ill...Department of Transportation. The Illinois Action
Plan for Developing Highway Transportation PrOJects.
Springfield, 1974, various pagings.:

. L47. I1l...Department of Transportation. New Transportation
Solutions for Chicago--a Community Approach. Spring-

field, n.d.
) ' L8 I11...Department of Transportation. Organization Manual for
' DOT Operations. Springfield, 1972.

L9. Ill...Department of Transportation. Summary of Local Plan-
ning Documents in Illinois. Springfield, 1973, 108p.




50.

0.

51.

52.

5L.

55.

56.

57.

6. CPL Fxchange Bibliography #8217

International Conference on Transportation Research. Pro-
ceedings of the first..., cosponsored by Transportation
Research Forum, Ccllege of Hurope; Highway Research
Board, and European Architectural Heritage Year. Held
in Bruges, Belgium in June 1973. "Chicago: Railway
Systems and Management Assoc., 1973, 1000p.

Papers are by authors from 20 countries and are on
transportation research and policy issues.

International Conference on Urban Transportation. Official
proceedings. Sixth...: Marketing Urban Renaissance,
sponsored by Pittsburgh Urban Transit Council. Co-
sponsored by U.S. Department of Transportation and
Transportation Research Institute, Carnegie-Melloun
University. Pittsburgh, 197L, 210p..

Jackson, Larry R. and Williaﬁ A, Johnson. ' Protest by the

Poor; the Welfare Rights Movement in New York City. New
York, New York: Rand Institute, 1973, 35lp. (Rand
Corporation. Rand report R-791-NYC)

Kanaan, George E. Paiking and Access at General Hospitals[
Westport, Connecticut: Eno Foundation for Transportation,

1973, 86p.

Kemp, Michael A. Transit Improvements in Atlanta; the
effects of fare and service changes. .May 1973 (rev.
December 1973). Washington, D.C.: The Urban Institute,
1974. o

Kirsch, J. W. and B. F. Mason. . EXPLCR: Examination of
pollintion levels of roadways. La Jolla, Californias
Systems, Science and Software, ,197L. (NTIS: PB-238
0L5 /9wP) |

Lambert, Robert F. and Thomas J. Boushard, Jr. Experimental
Evaluation of a Freeway Noise Barrier I-35W at Min-
nehaha Creek, Minneapolis, Minnesota. St. Paul:

. Minnesota Department of Highways, 197k, 21llp.

Lehmann, Edward J. Financing Urban Transportation. (a
bibliography with abstracts.) Springfield, Virginia:
National Technicel Information Service, 1975. V.1,

70p., v.2, 100p.  (NTIS/PS-T75/200=6WT) + (NTIS/PS/
75=-201-LVT) .

Lutin, Jergh% M. Integrating Personal Rapid Transit into
the Urban Enviromment. Princeton: Princeton Univer-
sity School of Architecture and Urban Planning, 1975.
-(Wcrking paper no. 15) - ‘ '

&




58.

59.

60.

61.

7. CPL Exchange Bibliography #827

McDougall, W R. Demand-Responsive Transportation. VWash-
ington, D.C.: Transportation Research Board, 1974, 99p.

McGillivray, Robert G. Estimates of Optimal Congestion
Tolls. Washington, D.C.: Urban Institute, 1974, 19p.

]
McGillivray, Robert G. On Road Congestion Theory. Wash-
ington, D.C.: Urban Institute, 197L.

Maryland--Department of Transportation. - Statewide Library
Study. Baltimore, 1973, various pagings.

62 through 69 no entries

70.

1.
12.
73.

Th.

5.

76.

7.

78.

19.

Merewitz, ILeonard and Randall Pozdena. A Long Run Function
for Rail Rapid Transit Properties. Berkeley, Cali=-
fornia University Institute of Urban and Regional
Development, 1974, 39p. (Working paper no. 240)

Miller, Mark S. Motor Carrier Terminal Location in the
Chicago Region. Chicago: Chicago Area Transportation

Study, 1974, 215p. \

Mutch, J. J. The Potential of Energy Conservation in
Commercial Air Transport. Santa Monica, California:
Rand Corp., 1973, 9hp. (R1360-NSF)

Wational Research Council--Transportation Research Board.

Demand-Responsive Transportation. Washington, 1974,
91p. (Special Report 147)

National Research Council--Transportation Research Board.
Intercity Freight Movement by Rail and Highway, Ly reports
prepared for the 53rd Annual Meeting of the Highway Research
Board. Washington, 197L, LLp. (Transportation research
record 511)

National Research Council--Transportation Research Board.
Planning for Buse Transit, L4 reports. Washington,
1974, 39p. (Transportation research record 513)

National Research Council--Transportation Research Board.
Transportation for the Poor, the Elderly and the Dis-
advantaged, 5 reports. Washington, 197kL. (Transpor-
tation research record 516)

Nebraska--Office of Planningiand Programming. Narrative
Report for the State of Nebraska 197} Transportation
Study, vol. 1. Lincoln, 1974.

Netraska--Office of Planning and Programming. Nebraska
Public Transit Study I. Lincoln, Nebraska, 197L.

Nilkin, Dorothy{‘ Jefport:- the Boston airport controversey.
New Brunswick, New Jersey: Transaction Books, 1974, 197p.

! ;E) | '




80o.

81.

&

81.

82.

8s.

86.

87.

88.

89.

90.

83..

84. -

8. . CPL Exchange Bibliography #827

New York (State)--Department of Transportation. Bikeways
of New York State. Albany, 1974, 16p.

New York (State)--Department of Transportation. Public
Transportation Operating Assistance: evaluations and
options. Summary report. Albany, 1975, 59p.

New York (State)--Department of Transportation-=Planning
Division Publications. Albany, 1°7h, LTp.

O'Farrell, P. N. The Journey to Uork. a behavioral ana-
lysis. New York: Pergamon Press, 1975 112p. (Pro-
gress in Planning, vol. 3, pt. 3) :

Olsen, William T. 'and Seward Smith. Psychological {mpli-
cations of Public Transportatlon ‘Bervice. Tallahassee,
Florida: Department of Urban and Regional Planning,.
Florida State University, 197k, 25p. ~

Oregon--Study Team and Peat, Marwick, Mitchell and Co.
Oregon Aviation System Plan. Salem, 1974, 2 vol.

Organization for Economic Corporation and Development--
Environment Directorate. - Report on Environmental
Impact of Airport Development. Paris, 197k, 18p.:

Phelps, Bruce G. and J. W, Dickey. An Attempt to Simulate
the Relationship tetween Certain Social Factors and
Trsnsportation in a Low Iocome Area, by Bruce G. Phelps
and J. V., Dickey. Prepared for Urban Mass Transportation
Administration. Blacksbhurg, Virginia: Virginia Poly-
"technic Instltute and State Univer51ty, 1972, 1L45p.

(NTIS - 220 833)

Roennau, Laurel V. The Roles of Government in Transpor-
tation Planning. Santa Monica: Rand Corp., 1973,
28p.  (P-5079)

Santa Clara Co., Californiap;Plaﬁning Department. Back-
ground Report for the Scenic Highway Element. Santa
Clara, Califormia 1974, Llp.

B \ * .
Saphier, Lerner, Schindler. ' Environetics. New York Offshore
Airport Feasibility Study. New York, 1974, 2 vol.
(NTIS: AD/A003/2WU and AD/A0O03/0OWU, National Technical
Information Service, Sprlngfneld Virginia.)

Schauffler, Peter. The.Colonlal Corridor: travel 1mp11—
cations for the bicentennial era, 1975-1989. Wash-
ington: Washington Center for Metropolitan Studies,
1975, . . : .

10




9. CPI Exchangs Bibliography #827
91. Social Problems and Transportation Werkshop, Los Angeles,
1973. Report. Preparsd by: -R. Daniel Schott. Los
Angeles?, Social Analysiw Group, Environmental Analysis
Section, Division of Transportaticn Ilamning, Cali-
fornia Depdrtnent of T dnsportatlow, 1974..

Workshop held Septemoer 19-21, 1973 and sponsored by
the California Department of Transportation.

92. Southern California Association of Goveroments. Guideway
! Prancit for Southern California: & policy analysis,
by Cambridge Systematics, Inc., and Barton, Aschman
Assoc., Inc. Los Angeles, 197L, 100gp. ‘

93. Southern Callfornla Association of Governments. Prelim-
inary Regional Transportation Plan: toward a balanced
regional system. Los Angeles, 197, various paglngs.

© 93 Southern California Assoclatlon of Governments. SCAG Short

Range Transportation Plan. Los Angeles, 1974, 155p.

TABLE :0F CONTENTS
SECTION I. THE SHORT RANGE PLAN

ABSTRACT
INTRODUCTION
SUMMARY OF RECOMMENDATIONS
FINDINGS AND PROPOSED ACTIVITIES
Preferential Treatment for High Occupancy Vehicles on
Freeways
Preferential Treatment for High Occupancy’ Vehicles on
‘Major Arterials and Streets
Increasing Vehicle Occupancy - Carpooling
Bus System Improvements
Signal and Traffic Management Control
Commuter Railroad Service
Bicycle Related Improvements
IMPACT ANALYSIS
Impacts of Cumulative Strategies
Impacts of Specific Strategies
* MONITORING AND EVALUATION OF RECOMMENDED STRATEGIES
IMPLEMENTATION AND COST SCHEDULE
BACK UP MEASURES

SEGTION II. OVERVIEW OF TRANSPORTATION RELATED ACTIVITIES.

INFOBMATION ITEM

9&. Southern California Assoclatlon of Governments Southern
California Regional Alrport System Plan; draft. Los
Angeles, 1973, 27p.

11




95.

96.

97.

98.

99. -

100.

101.

102.

103.

10L.

105.

" 10. CPL Bxckiinge Bibliography #827

Southern California Association of Governments. Towards a
Balanced Transportation System; dreaft regional trans-
‘portation plan. Los Angeles, 1975, various pagings.

.Southwestern Illinois Metropolitan and Regional Planning

- Commission. - Caseyville,ln%exchénge Area Plan, Caseyville,
T1linois, Collimsville, Illinois, 1975, 3lp.

Tempe, Arizona--Planning Department. The Tempe Bikeway ’
Plan. Tempe, 197k4. '

Texas--Mass Transportation Commission. Texas Transit

Development Plan, 1975-1990. Prepared by...with
assistance from Texas Transportation Institute and
Wilbur Smith and Associates, Inc. Austin, 197k,
various pagings. ' ‘

Transportation of People in Rural Areas: rural transit needs,
operations and management. Prepared for the Subcom-
mittee ou Rural Development of the Committee on Agri-
culture and Forestry, Unitéd States Senate. Washing-
ton, D.C.: U.S. Government Printing Office, 1974, 6lp.

U.S. ==-Bureau of Land Management. Multimodal Transpor--
tation and Utility Corridor Systems in Alaska: a pre-
liminary conceptual analysis. Anchorage, 1974, 2 vol.

U.S.--Citizens Advisory Committee on Transportation Quality.
Community Participation in Highway Planning. VWashing-
ton: U.S. Department of Transportation, Office of Com-
munity Affairs, 1972, 56p.

U.S.--Citizeng Advisory Committee on Emvironmental Quality.
From rails to trails. Washington, D.C.: U.S. Govern-
ment Printing Office, 197H.

U.S.--Department of Housing and Urban Development--Office
of International Affairs. Major Airports and Their
Effects on Regional Planning. Washington, D.C.: U.8.
Government Printing Office, 197k, 22p.

Paper prepared for the fourth meeting of the Urban En- ,
vironment Sector Group, Organization for Economic Cooper-
ation and Development. Paris, May-2-L, 1973.

U.S.--Department of Transportation--0ffice of Facilitation.
A Study of the Transportation Facilitation Center Concept.
Final report. Pasadena, California: Ralph M. Parsons
Co., September 197L, various pagings.

U.S.--Department of Transportation. A Study of Urban Mass
Transportation Needs and Financing. Washington, 197k,
various pagings.

[SS=S
v




11. ' CPL Exchange Bibliography #827

106. U.S.--Department of Transpcrtation--0ffice of Transportation
Planming Analysis. Estimated Federal Expenditures on
Domestic Transportation Capital Improvement and Oper-
ating Programs by State for Fiscal Years 1957-1971.
Washington, 1974.

» 107. U.S.--TFederal Highway Administration. The Audible Land-
scape: a manual for highway noise and land use. ,
Viashington, D.C.: U.S. Government Printing Office,
197k, 95p. - '

108. U.S.--Federal Highﬁay Administration. Federal Highway Pro-
jects Nationwide Action Plan for Consideration of Social,
Economic.and Environmental Effects. Washington, 197L.

109. U.S.--Federal Highway Administration. Federal laws, Regu-
lations and Material Relating to the Federal Highway
Administration. Washington, D.C.: U.S. Government
Printing Office,-197L. ' '

110.- U.S.--Federal Highway Administration. The 1973 Federal-Aid
Highway Act: an analysis. Washington, D.C.: U.s.
Government Printing Office, 197L, 20p.

111. U.S.--Federal Highway Administration. Social and Economic
Effects of Highways. Washington, 1974, 180p. '

112. U.S.--House--Committee on Interstate and Foreign Commerce--
Subcommittee on Transportation and Aeronautics Surface
Transportation Legislation, hearings. Washington,
D.C.: U.S. Government Printing Office, 197L.

113. U.S.--House--Committee on Public Works. A National Public
Works Investment Policy: task force reports of the
Science Advisory Panel. Washington, D.C.: U.S. Govern-
- ment Printing Office, 1975, 105p.

Contents: National population distribution policy.
Toward a national public works investment policy.
Transportation. Values and the public works investment
policy. ‘

114. TU.S.--House--Committee on Public Works--Subcommittee on
Transportation. To Establish a Unified Transportation
Assistance Program: hearings. Washington, D;Gu: TU.S.
Government Printing Office, 197L, 926p.

' 115. TU.S.--Rail Services Planning Office. Implementation of the
o Regional Rail Reorganization Act of 1973. Washington,
D.C.+. U.S. Government Printing Office, 1975, 21p.




P

116.

117.

118.

- 119.

120.

121,

122.

123.

12, CPL Exchange Bibliography #827

U.S.--Senate~~Committee on the District of Columbia. Rail
Commuter Service in the National Capital Area:. hearings
before the Committee on the District of Columbia and '
the ad hoc subcommittee of the Committee -on the Judiciary,
United States Senate, 93rd Congress, 2nd Session, on
S. 2255...June 27 and July 10, 1974. Washington, D.C.:
U.S. Government Printing Office, 197L, LOlp.

U.S.--Senate~~Special Committee on Aging. Transportation
- and the Elderly, Problems and Progress: hearings.
Washington, D.C.: TU.S. Government Printing Office,
1974. o '

U.S.--Urban Mass Transportation Administration. Integra-
tion of Transit Systems. Washington, 1973, 3 vol.

Concepts, Btatus and Griteria .
Integrated European Transit Systems

Vo1
V.2
V.3: Transit Integration in U.S. Urban Areas

United States Railway Association. Preliminary System Plan‘
for Restructuring Railroads in the Northeast and Midwest

Region Pursuant to the Regional Rail Reorganization Act
of 1973. Washingtor, 1975, 2. v.

Urban Systems Research and Engineering, Inc. The Chicago
-Midway Airpcort Study. Vol. L. Cambridge, Massa-
chusetts, 197L, 159p. (NTIS: AD/A-003 943/8WT)

Vermont--Transportation Advisory Board. Ten-Year State
Transportation Plan, summary volume. DMontpelier,
1974, various pagings.

Ward, Jerry'D. and Norman G. Paulhus, Jr. Suburbanization
and Its Implications for Urban Transportation Systems.
Washington, D.C.: U.S. Department of Transportation,

- Office of the Assistant Secretary for Systems Develop-
ment and Technology, Office of R & D Policy, 1974, 4T7p.

Washington Center for Metropolitan Studies. The Colonial
Corrdidor, Travel Implications for the Bicentennial Era
1974/1989. A survey for the Bicentennial Council of
the thirteen original states, 1974, 2 vol.

"The: survey has identified various specific and major
needs for Bicentennial action. It is very clear that
this action must be commenced promptly if the probable
volume of Seaboard Travel in 1976 and thereafter are to
be accommodatéd without serious. congestion and dis-
appointment."” V.l: Summary, V.2: Appendices.

N



13. CPL Exchange Bibliography #827

12L;. Webster, Arthur L., Edward Weiner and Jchn D. Wells.
The Role of Taxicabs in Urban Transportation for the
U.S. Department of Transportation.: Washington, D.C.:
U.S. Government Printing Office, 197k, various pagings.

125. VWilbur Sumith and Associates. Bus Rapid Transit Options
for Densely Developed Areas. Prepared for U.S. Depart-
‘ment of Transportation, Urban Mass Transportation
Administration. Washington, D.C.: TU.S. Government
Printing Office, 1975, 17lp+.

126. Wildhorn, Sorrell. How to Save Gasoline: public policy B

o ' “ alternatives for the automobile, prepared for the
National Science Foundation. Santa Monica, Californ-
ia: Rand Corp., 197k, 168p. (R~1560-NSF)

127." William S. Pollard Consultants. Memphis International
Airport Industrial Park. Technical memorandum: re=
commended development plan. Submitted to Memphis-
Shelby County Airport%Authority. Memphis, Tennessee,
1972, LOp. X - . :

128. Wisconsin~-Department of Transportation. Division of Plan-
ning. A Guide for Interchange Area Planning in Wis-
consin. Prepared with assistance from University
Extension, University of Wisconsin, Madison. Rev.
"Madison, 197L, 38p.

- 129. Wiscohsin--Department of Transportation--Division of Planning.
A Long Range Priority Planning Study of Rural Arterial
Highways in Wisconsin. Prepéred by Wisconsin Department
of Transportation, Division of Planning, in cooperation
with U.S. Department of Transportation, Federal Highway
Administration. Madisen, Wisconsin, 197-.

130. Young, Mary E. Pedestrian Movement and Safety (A bibliography
with abstracts). Springfield, Virginia: National
Pechnical Information Service, 1975, 75p. (NTIS/PS-
75/006/TuT)

A

131 no entry o ) .

132. Yukubausky, Richard and Arthur Politano. lLatent Travel
Demand of the Elderly, Youth and Population. Albany:
New York State Department of Transportation, 197L.

133. Zwerling, Stephen. Mass Transit and the Politics of Tech-
nology: a study of BART and the San Francisco Bay
Area. New York: Pragger, 197L, 159p. - .




1h. CPL Exchange Bibliography #827

AUTHOR INDEX

Alan M. Voorhees and Associatesj- 1 Falcocchio, John C., 27

Alaska--Bureau of Land Management,
2 -

American Institute of Planners, 6

American Society of Planning
Officials, 22

Aslaksen, Theron D., 3

Balkus, Kozmas, 4, 5

Barber, John, 8

Barton-Aschman Associates, 6, 92
Bendixson, T., 7

Benjamin, Peter, 8

Bicycle Institute of America, 9
Blankenship, Edward G., 11
Bouchard, Thomas J., Jr., 55
Bréines, Simon, 12

California--Dept. of Transporta-
tion, 91

California. - University--Institute
of Urban and Regional Develop-
ment, 70

Cambridge Systematics, Inc., 92

Canadian Transport Commission, 13

Carnegie-Mellon University--Trans-
portation Research Institute, 50

Chesler, L. G., 14 . .

Chicago Area Transportation Study,
15, 71 : T

Coit, Rosamne J., ‘16

Collins, Michael Frank, 17

- Comsis Corporation, 18

Connecticut--Legislative Commis-
sioners Office, 19

Connecticut-~-0ffice of Legisla-
tive Research, 19

Conradt, Robert, 31

Croke, Kevin G., 25

Dean William J., 12

" Deleuw Cather and Co., 20

Dickey, J. W., 86
Dougherty, Nina, 21
Drucker, E. R., 22

Engelen, Rodney E., 23

Enns, J. H., 24

Eno Foundation for Transporta-
tion, 52

Erickson, Gumnar, 26

16

Pazzalero; James, 19

Torida. State University--Dept.
of Urban and Regional Planning,
b, 5, 29 -

Foster, Jerry R., 28

Fredland, Daniel R., 29

Goeller, B. F., 14

Grassnick, Harry, 19

Greater London Council, 30

Guideway Transit for Southern
California, 92

Hart, Krivatsy, Stubee, 31

'Heaton, Carla, 8

Heningson, Stuart F., LO
Herkenhoff-Parsons, 41
Hobbs, F. D., 42
Holloway, Frank, L
Honey, John C., L3

. Horowitz, Joel, Ll

Howard, George P., L5

I1linois--Dept. of Transporta-
tion, L6, LT, 49

T1linois Institute of Environ-
mental Quality, 25

Jackson, Larry R., 51
Johnson, William A., 51

Kanaan, George E., 52
Kemp, Michael A., 53
Kirsch, J. W., 54
Kuhrtz, Steven, LL*

Lambert, Robert F., 55

Lehmann, Edward J., 56

London School of Economrics and
Political Science--Greater
London Group, 17

Lutin, Jerome M., 57

McDougall, W. R., S8

McGillivray, Robert G., 59, 60

Maryland--Dept. of Transporta-
tion, 61

Mason, B. F., 54

Massachusetts Institute of Tech-
nology--Transportation Systems
Center, 8




e
=X
s

- Pittsburgh--Urban Transit Council,

15.

Memphis-Shelby County Airport
Authority, 127

Merewitz, Leonard, 70

Michael Painter and Associates, 31

Middle Rio Grande Council of
Governments, U4l

Miller, Mark S., 71

Minnesota--Dept. of Highways, 55

Muteh, J. J., T2

National Research COUHCll——T”éH?-
portation Researoh Board, 73, 7h,
75, T6. -

National Sclence Founaatlon, 126

National Technical Information
Service, 56, 130

Nebraska--0ffice of Planning and
Programming, 18, 77, 78

Nelkin, Dorothy, 79

New York (State)--Dept. of Trans-
portation, 80, 81, 132

New York City Rand Corp., 51

Norco, Jay E., 25

Northwestern Indiana Regional
Planning Commission, 15

0'Farrell, P, N., 82

Olsen, William T,, 83.

Oregon--Study Team, 8L

Organization for Economic Cooper-
ation and Development, 85, 103

Paules, Granville, 8-

Paulhus,. ‘Norman G., Jt., 122, .
Peak, Marwick, Mitchell and Co., 84
Peterson, Robert, 19

Pharoah, Michael, 17

Phelps, Bruce G., 86

50
Politano, Arthur, 132

Potter, Donald, 19

Pozdena, Randall, 70
Princeton University--School of .
Architecture and Urban Planning,

57

Ralph M, Parsons Co., 104

Rand Corp., 1L, 2, S1, 72, 87, 126
Raufer, Roger K., 25

Roennau, Laurel V,, 87

CPL Exchange Bibliography #6827

Santa Clara Co., California--
Planning Dept., 88

Saphier, Lerner, Schindler
Environetics, 89

Schauffler, Peter, 90 -

Schott, R. Daniel, 91

Smith, Seward, 83 -

Southwestern Illinois Metropol-

- itan and Regional Planning
Commission, 96

Southern California Association
~of Governments, 92, 95

Stuart, Darwin G., 23

Syracuse University--Urban
Transportation Institute, 28

Tennessee. State University--
Dept. of Urban and Regional
Planning, 83

Tempe, Arizona--Planning Dept.,
97

Texas--Mass Transportation
Commissions, 98

Texas Transportation Institute,
98

Transportation Research Board,

58, 73
Travis, Sandra, L4O

U.S.-=Bureau of Land Management,
100

U.S.-=Citizens Advisory Commit-
tee on Environmental Quality,
102

U.S.--Citizens Advisory Commit-
tee on Transportation Quality,
101

..U.8,--Dept. of Housing and Urban

Development 103

U.S.--Dept. of Transportation,
43, 50, 104-106, 122, 124, 129

U, S.-—Env1ronmental Protectlon
Agency, 21

U.S.--Federal nghway Adminis-
tration, 1

U.S.-=-House--Committee on Inter-
state and Foreign Commerce,
112

U.s. —-Hbuse—-Commlttee on Pub-
lic Works, 113, 114

U.S.--National Technical In-
formation Service, 89




16.  CPL Exchange Bibliography #827

K

U.S.--Rail Services Plannirg Washington Center for Metropoli-
Office, 115 tan Studies, 90, 123
U.S.--Senate--Committee on Agri- Webster, Arthur C. 124
culture and Forestry, 99 Veiner, Edward, 12h
U.S.~~8enate--Committee or: the Wells,.John D., 124
District of Columbia, 116 Wllbur Smith and Assoclates, Inc.,
U.S.--Senate——Special Committee on 125
Aging, 117 o : Wlldhorn, Sorrell, 126
U.S.-=Urban Mass Transportatlon William, Lawrende, 21
Administration;* 118, 125 William S. Pollard Consultants,
U.S.~~Urban Transportation Admin- 127 =«
istration, 86, 101 . Wisconsin--Dept. of Transportaf
U.S.-=Urban Mass Transportation tion--Division of Planning, 128,
Administration, 3, L 129~
United States Railway Association, Visconsin. University--Universi-
119 . ty Extension, 128

Urban Institute, 16, 53, 59, 60 Wisconsin. University, Milwau-

Urban Systems Research and Engin- kee~--Dept. of Systems-Design, 3
eering, Inc/, 120 _ _

' Yale University--Institution for

Vermont--Transportation Advisory Social and Policy Studles, 28,
Board, 121 _ Lo :
Virginia Polytechnic Insgtitute Young, Mary E., 131 .-
and State University, 86 Yukubansky, Richard, 132.
Viard, Donald, 8 Zwerling, Stephen, 133

Ward, Jerry D., 122

PITLE INDEX

The Airport--Urban Integration--Ecological Problems, 11

Airport Economic Planning, L5

Analysis of the Planning Environment for the Introduction of Mass
Transportation in an Urbanized Corridor, L4

Another Look at the Costs and Benefits of Automobile Alr Pollution
Abatement, 26

‘An Attempt to Simulate the Relationship  Between Certain Social
Factors and Transportation in a Low Income Area, 86

The Audlble Landscdpe, 107

BART/Trails, a study of the commuter and recreational trail poten-
. tial to the Bay Area Rapid Transit System, 31

Backgzound Report for the Scenic Highway Element, 88

Bicycle Tramsportation, 21

Bicycles 'USA, 10

Bikeways in New York State, 80

Bikeways, State of the Art 197L, 20

The Boston Airport Controversy, 79

Bus Rapid Transit Optlens for Densely Developed Areas, 125




17. - CPL Exchange Bibliography #827

Caseyville Interchange Area Plan, 96

The Chicago-Midway Airport Study, 120 ,

The Colonial Corzidar, Travel Implications for the Bicentennial
Era 197L/1989, 123 S :

Community Participation in Highway Planning, 101

Cost Effectiveness of Transportation Control Strategies for Carbon
Monoxide, 25 :

Demand-Responsive Trénsportation, 58

Environmental Technology Assessment, 25

Estimated Federal Expenditures on Domestic Transportation
Capital Improvement and Operating Programs by State for Fiscal
Year 1957-1971, 106 ¥ :

Estimates of Optimal Congestion Tolls, 59

Experimental Evaluation of a Freeway Noige Barrier, 55

EXPLOR: Examination of Pollution Levels of Roadways, 54

Federal Highway Projects Nationwide Aciion Plan for Consideration
of Social, Economic and Environmental Effects, 108

Federal Laws, Regulations and Material Relating to the Federal
Highway Administration, 1.09 :

Financing Urban Transportation (A bibliography with abstracts), 56

From Rails to Trails, 102

Functional Space and Transportation, S

Greater London Transportation Survey, 30
A Guide for Interchange Area Planning in Wisconsin, 12
Guiding Transit for Southern California, 92 :

How to Save Gasoline, 126
The Illinois Action Plan for Leveloping Highway Transportation

Projects, L6 -
Implementation of the Regional Rail Reorganization Act of 1973, 115

" Instead of Cars, 7 ) .

Integrating Personal Rapid Transit into the Urban Environment, 57
Integration of Transit Systems, 118
International Conference on Transportation Research, L9
International Conference on Urban Tramsportation, 50
Intercity Freight Movement: by Rail and Highway, Tl

. . .
Jetport, 79 X..

£

The Journey to Work: & behavioral analysis, 82

Land Use and Transportation Modes, 29

Latent Traveél Demand-of the Elderly, Youth and Population, 132

Legal Issues Surrounding Roadway Pricing on City Streets and
Bridges, 16 ' ' )

A Long Range Priority Planning Study of Rural Artetial Highways, 129

A Long-Run Function for Rail Rapid Transit Properties, 70

19,




18. CPL Exchange Bibliography #827

Marketing High Speed Ground Transport, 13

Mass Transit and the Politics of Technology: A study of BART
and the San Francisco Bay Area, 133 .

Mass Transportation in Connecticut, 19

Major Airports and Their Effects on Regional Planning, 103 -

. A Manual for Highway Noise and Land Use, 107

Memphis International Airpert Industrial Park, 127

Modeling Modal Choice Between Automobile and Transit for the
Urban Journey to VWork, LO

Motor Carrier Terminal Location in the Chicago Region, 71

Motor Vehicle Mamafacturers Association of the U.S., 6

Multi-Modal Tramsportation and Utility Corrldor Syatems in
Alaska, 100

Narratlve Report for the State of Nebraska 197L Transportatlon‘
Study, 77

A National Public Works Investment Policy: task force reports
of the Science Advisory Panel, 113 :

Nebraska Public Transit Study I, 78

Nebraska Statewide Accessibility Study, 18

New Directions in Urban Transportation Plannlng, 23

New Transportation Soluticns for Chicago --a community approach, h7

New York Offshore Airpert Feasibility Study, 89

The 1973 Federal-Aid Highway Act; an analysis, 110

1995 Transportation Sjstom Plan, 15

On Road Congestion Theory, 60

On Taking the Thumb Off the Scales, 26
Oregon Aviation Systems Plan, 8L
Organization Manual for DOT Operations, L48

Parking and Access at General Hospitals, 52

Parking in Urban Centers, 22

Patterns 6f Transit Costs and Bus Ownership During the 1960's,:28

Pedal Power: ocourses of action for commuter bike routes, 9

Pedestrian Movement and Safety (4 bibliography with abstracts), 131

The Pedestrian Revolution, 12

Planning Advisory Service Report, 23

Planning. for Bus Transit, 75

The Potential of Energy Conservation in Commercial Air Transport, 72

Preliminary Regional Transportation Plan, 93

Preliminary System Plan for Restructuring Railroads in the North-
east and the Midwest Region, 119

Progress in Plamning, 82

Psychological Implications of Public Transportation Service, 83

Public Policy Alternatives for the Automobile, 126

Public Transportation Operating Asslqtance evlauation and
optlons.' Summary report, 81 ‘

Quantification of Comfort and Convenience Factors for Behavioral
Mode~Choice Models, 3 -

20




.19.  CPL Exchange Bibliography #827

Railroad Commuter Service in ‘the National Capital Area, 116

Report on Environmental Impact of Airport Develiopuent, 85

The Response of State Highway Expenditures and Revenues to
Federal Grants in Aid, 2L

The Role of Taxicabs in Urban Transportation, 12L . .

The Roles of Government ir Transportation Planning, 87

Rural Transit Needs, Operations and Management, 99

SCAG Short Range Transportation Plan, 93

The STAR Methodology for Short-Haul Transportation, 1k

Social and Economic Effects of Highways, 111.

Social Problems and Transportation Workshop, 91

Southern California Regional Airport System Plan; draft, 9L

Statewide Bikeway Study, 61

Status of the Urban Corridor Demonstration Program, .1

Streets without Cars, 12 )

A Study of Current and Proposed Relationships of the U.S. Dept.
of Transportation with the Higher Education Community, L3

Study of the City Working Paper, 26 .‘ L

A Study of the Transportation Facilitation Center Concept, 104

A Study of Urban Mass Transportation Needs and Financing, 105

Suburbanization and Its Implications for Urban Transportation
Systems, 122 <

Summary of Local Planning Documents in Illinois, L9

Surface Transportation Legislation, 112

Systems, Science and Software, sk

The Tempe Bikeway Plan, 97,

Ten-Year State Transportation Plan, 121

Texas Transit Development Plan, 98 ‘

To Establish a Unified Transportation Assistance Program: hearings,
11L '

Toward a Balanced Regional System, 93 :

Towards a Balanced Transportation System; draft regional transpor-
tation plan, 95

Traffic Planning and Engineering, 42

Transit Improvements in Atlanta, 53

Pransport-Organization in a Great City; the case of London, 17

Eransportation and the Disadvantaged, 27

Transportation and the Elderly, Problems and Progress: heafings,
117 . ’ o

Transportation Controls to Reduce Automobile Use and Improve  Air
Quality in Cities, Ll

Transportation for the Poor, the Elderly and Disadvantaged, 76

Transportation of People in Rnral Areas, 99

Transportation research Record, Tk, 76

Transportation System Impact Assessment, 1L

Travel Implications of the Bicentemnial Era, 90

Urban Transportation Alternatives, 8
Urban Transpor*ation Fact Book, 6

West Mesa Airport Master Plan, Ll

f

21




. Lexington; Massachusetts

20.

PUBLISHERS' ADDRESSES

AMICO Publications Division
P.0. Box 5105

Ottawa 5, Ontario

Canada

American Society of Planning
Officials .
1313 E. 60th Street

Chicago, Illinois 60637

The Bicycle Inetitute‘of America

122 E. L42nd Street
New York, New York 10017

Chicago Area Transportation Study

300 W. Adams Street
Chicago, Illinois 60606

Deleuw, Cather and Company
120 Howard Street
San Francisco, California

94105

Tllinois Institute for Environ-
mental Quality
309 Vi, Vashington
Chicago, Illinois 60606
Lexington Books
125 .Spring Street

Maurice Temble Smith Ltd.
37 Great Russell Street

- London VC -1

Middle Rio Grande Council of
" Governments of New Mexico
505 Marquette Avenue, N.W.
Suite 1300
Albuquerque, New Mexico 87101
National Technical Information

Service
5285 Port Royal Road
Springfield, Virginia 22161

Pergamon Press
Fairview Park
Elmsford, New York 10523

" Collinsville, Illinois

62173

CPL Exchanae Bibliography #827

R,ﬁ\i
A

_Pittsburgh Urban Transit Council

P.0. Box 2149
Pittsburgh, Pennsylvania 15230

Praeger Publishing Co.
111 Fourth Avenue
New York, New York 10003

Railway Systems and Management
Association

181 East Lake Shore Drive

Suite 1702

Chicago, Illinois 60611

Rand Corporation

1700 Main Street

Santa Monlca, Callfornla 90406

Southern .California Association
of Goverrments

1111 W, 6th Street

Los Angeles, Callfornla 90017

Southwestern Illinois Metropol-
itan and Regional Planning
Commission s

203 Yest Main Street .

62234

Tranaction Books'
P.0..Box 978 -

‘Edlson, New - Jersey 08817

Urban Instltute
1200 - 18th Street,: N. W.
Washlngton, D.C. 20036

Vintage Books’
Random House

457 Madison Avenue
New York, New York 10022

Washington Center for Metropol-
itan Studies

1717 Massachusetts Avenue, N.V.

Washington, D.C. 20036

' National Résearch-Board .
2102 Constitution Avenue, -N.W.
Washington, D.C.:

20,418




21, CPI, Exchange Bibliography #827

*

: | ‘ \
COUNCIL OF PLANNING LIBRARIANS Exchange Bibliography #827

NEW PUBLICATIONS FOR PLANNING LIBRARIANS -.

(LIST NO. 8: TRANSPORTATION)

.

Additional copies available from:

Council of Planning Librarians
Post Office Box 229 ‘
Monticello, Illinois 61856

for $1.50




